
Name of the corporate debtor: Gems Care and Cure Health Center Private Limited 
Date of commencement of CIRP: 29/08/2019
List of creditors as on: 01/10/2020

List of operational creditors (Government dues)

Sl. No.

Department Government Identification No. Date of receipt Amount claimed
Amount of claim 
admitted Nature of claim

Amount covered by 
security interest

Amount covered by 
guarantee

1
Employees State 
Insurance

STATUTORY 
ORGANISATIO
N UNDER 
MINISTRY OF 
LABOUR AND 
EMPLOYMENT 12-09-2019 20,92,614.00            13,88,937.00          Statutory dues NA NA

CESC limited * 02.06.2020 3,93,293.00              3,93,293.00            Electricity Dues 
24,85,907.00                         17,82,230.00                     

Details of Claimant Details of claim received Details of claim admitted



Amount of contingent 
claim

Amount of any mutual dues, 
that may be set-off

Amount of claim not 
admitted

Amount of claim under 
verification

Whether related 
party?

% of voting share in CoC, if 
applicable

No NA -                                 

-                                       

-                                 


